
Ul-
Ordinance ttCt9 tEB 1 3 2024

Amending Clallam County Code Chapter 5.100 Consolidated Fee Schedule -
Fairground Division Services 21 5-A

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF CLALLAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Section 5.100.215, Fees for Fairgrounds Division Services is amended to read as follow:
See attached Fairgrounds Division Services fee schedule.

ADOPTED this day or çúb 2024

BOARD OF CLALLAM COLINTY COMMISSIONERS

A T Randy J

Gores Mark Ozias
MMC, Clerk of the Board illll
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FAIRGROLiNDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE

RENTALS - FAIR EVENT FEES

DAILY ADMISSION FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Adult $10
Seniors 80+ Free
Student I 3- I 7/Seni or 65-79 $s
Youth 6-12 $z
Active Mili & Veteran $z
Child Under 5 Free
Youth 6-12 - Kids' Free
SEASON PASS FEE REFERENCE /

COMMENTS
Adult $30
Student I 3- I 7/Seni or 65 -79 s24
Youth 6-12 $15
Active Mi & Veteran $21
Worker - 2 Passes Leased S

Worker * Passes Purchased Prior to First
ofF to I Additional

Free

$10 each

Worker - Dry Creek Grange, Lions Club
to 20 Additional Passes

$10 each

Volunteer - Youth Animal Exhibitor $4 per person
Volunteer - Youth Animal Exhibitor
Assistant

$5 per person

Volunteer - Fair lüy'orker $4 per person
Volunteer - 4-H Leader $5 per person
PARKING/CAMPING FEE REFERENCE /

COMMENTS
Reserved Parking Pass (Lot #1) $}530 per vehicle/Fair week
Ovemight Camping/Parking Pass

Non-Utility site outside fence, east
side

{Camping Area E)
Utility site inside fence, east side
(Camping Area D)
Vendor/Carnival area, west side (Lot

#4)
Superintendent Camping
Assistant Superintendent Camping

$}540 per vehicle/Fair week

$6925 per vehicle/Fair week

${+20 per vehicle/per night

Half of Camping fbr desired
camp in g I ocation$29-?er
velriele/Fair week

@
VENDOR BOOTH FEE REFERENCE /

COMMENTS
Merchants Buildine $2+sle0
Me+ehat*s+\+nex p;à
Wasankari Log Cabin $2€Ol l 0



FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 2T5-A
EFFECTIVE 242i4

Inside Space in a Building
(10'x 10') ¡witnout power, excluding
Merchanrs Building)

$2ljtll t0

Outdoor Space on Grounds
(10" x 10') (without power)

Informational Only $lon-Profit)
Commercial Only (Non-Food)
Electricity

$ +50 r 6rj

$l+to: tq
S]i'ìt-r

FOOD VENDOR BOOTH FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Outdoor Only - linside the Peni nsula
C'lallam, .L'ffèrsir . Kitsao f'oLrnties )

()ut.lror lr { outsi¡lc the Per.rinsula)

$4{H420 or lSYo of gross
sales, whichever is greater

-llU or l0')u of S

whicher,er is greater
RENTALS _ NON.FAIR EVENT FEESI
BUILDING FEE REFERENCE /

COMMENTS
Home Arts Building

Non-Profit
Frofit and Private

@
Ðepo+k

$is0lllday
$Þu4lfday
$-l+X)"dar
P0{r

.\ll BuilJurg
Rentals Rectuire a
$irxl Re Ir-urdablc
Darn¿gc Cleaning

Dçposit.

All BLrilJing
Rentals corne
r,v'ith use of the
North Parking
Lot ifneeded.

Floral Building $1501¡Q/day
Exposition Hall

Non-Profit
Profit and Private

Ðepesi+

$]502lfday
$}'Olffday
$¿00

Fair Kitchen
-Profìt 6ho

Profìt and vate (6 hours)
Non-Profit (per day )

Profit and Private (.per da))

Dining Area Only
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

H+g

Ðep€s.i+

$100i6 hours
$150i6 hours

$BslZfday
$l5glTfday e+t89+ef
@

$60þ¡/day
$r00150/day
$¿og



FAIRGROLINDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE 202J4

Art or Agriculture Building
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

$july'day
$|$s!!i/dav

Merchants Building
Non-Profit
Profrt and Private

$7í!!/day
${59!5Qldav

Cat Bam
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

$50/day
$100/dav

Dog Barn
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

$50/day
$100/day

Cattle Barn
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

$5O/day
$100/day

Some Barns hale

availabilitl fiom
September
through ñlal

ren lr rnited

Poultry/Rabbit Barn
Non-Profit
Proht and Private

$5O/day
$100/dav

Multipurpose Barn (Cattle Bam#Z)
Non-Profrt
Profit and Private

$50/day
$100/dav

Sheep/Goat Barn
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

$50/day
$100/dav

Swine Barn
Non-Profit
Profit and Private

$40!Q/day
$801Q0/dav

Horse Barns
Stalls Non-Profit
Stalls Profit and Private

--Àlen-+refitProtit a*rd Private

$10 per stall/day
$1520 per stall/day
$+5sperbar*dav
$:g+pe+-bam+day

3 Horse Barns
available.

Arena
Dog
Livestock
Sheep/Swine
Horse ('Warm Up Arena included)
Daily Use Fee
Arena Surface Grooming

-Refundable 
Damage/Cleaning

Deposit

$505lday
$50!!day
$sO5fday
$+s020Q/day
$10-!!day
${0011!/each time
worked/day
$209500

Daily Use Fee

does not include
Arena being
worked and
watered.

Miscellaneous Areas



FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 2T5-A
EFFECTIVE2A2s4

Plaza
KidZone
North Parking Lot#2
East Camping Area D
['.ast Campi rrg \rc:r [) I ¡llrp.it,'
Wasankari Log Cabin

Carnival
Non-Commercial

Commercial

Non-Proht

$ttÉr160/day
$]'ssl1l/day
$2++rllrl/day
$ I 50/day
55 per carnpsite iþ¡
$ {$9lWday

$ 3Ðl)l]¡/day pitx-$2fltj
Refimdah-le

@*
$seuüL/day-I pì*;4.$O
Reèmt{abte

@t+
$+00b0/dayA{us$*Oti
Re+rn+dab{e

KidZone Rental
excludes
Wasankari Log
Cabin antl
etqludes
C ¿mprng.

grC-*t+e;

Can+ping;,

( anrival Rental
Eçxcludes
Camping.
Refìrntlable
Danr4ge Clcaning
Dcposit 5-íL)u.

h+f+rrm&tlorændTicket Booths $20e¿eHdav

Food Concession $+e015q/day or l SYo of
gross sales, whichever is
greater

GRANDSTAND FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

GRANDSTAND WITH ARENA Grandstand
Seating Capacity
1,600

First Day $750800
Each Additional Day $600éjgday
GRANDSTAND ARENA ONLY
Arena $]O0lli/day
MISCELLANEOUS GRANDSTAND
WITH OR WITHOUT ARENA
Events That Charge Admission +518% of gross sales, in

addition to ¡Rental flee
Arena Water Use $250/event minimum Fee in addition to

Rrental F*èe; no
use of water
truck.

Rodee-€ht*es Sig0lday
$+90+da-v

Redee-Ann<runee++B<lsth $3OiCa+
tree*€enees.sil¡n



FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 21,5.A
EFFECTIVE 20

Refundable Damage/Cleaning Deposit
Low Risk Event
High Risk Event

$10rli-urLq
$ +siI)l*irlu

S¿ntpl¿ ut'L-rr.r

riik ercn t. hursc
shovr

Samolcs ol high
risk erent: Jen-:u

derbr. rnt)llstcr
truck sho,"i

STAGES FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Center Stage $l0olQJdav
West Stage Area Portable Stage

Profit and Private
First Day
Each Additional Day

Nt'rr ProFì+
*_-- F irst Dav

Stage Extensions
First Day
Each Additional Day

Refundable Damage/C leaning
Deposit

$5$€)52i
$400{fday

$.})€
$¿5{H¿,+

$+$o r05

$>É)iy'day
5-9)gl.-;00

Staff set-up
mandatura and

ma.l include
arlditional
tÞei*eluded.

@
--$eirgroündstri--+ F\,,.,

vlr r st¡ófw

__--_F+fs+Ðlaf

æions
æ

tng
Ð€e€si+

$+o+nle+;ng+ee
$309
$2{lOida+

$+ág
$l€O-day

$s00
$409/rlav

$-{50
$+Ooday
$sos

Per eentraetr

Me+ing-+e€s-vary
and-arc€harged
bf€n
indep€nden+

trueking
eæ+pûr+y

€æ+ry
Mainænanee.

FEE REFERENCH
COMMETIFS

$++g¡d.ìy
$+S-eae+¿a.v
$#s.day
$s@
a 100/d*v



FAIRGROLINDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE2O2J4

75' 16 ehannel Wíre Snake ÞCaT
Pt*+e $+gg-pai+l*¿+

$¿{r¡l
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT FEE REFERENCE /

COMMENTS
Interior Portable Stage $ ]t)Ssection/day Ten (10) 4'x I'

sections
available.

Olt-Site Round Table 60" Diameter $*01O/dav
Off-Site ar Table 8' in Length $lt).ltlldav
Ðti++d€rs $s;€a€h+Ca+
0tf -Site Chairs $2leacWdav
f ables and hai $lSU Jar
'fables 

antl Chairs lol 5 I - l0(Jì People $500,dar
Picnic Tables $81O/eacVday
Benches $6iU/each/day
Bleachers

Fairgrounds
a\¡+'D^i-,.-,-,,-¡..\/rr r srrÉr\rLrrru

-Refundable 
Damage/C leaning

Deposit

$50é0/event
$+00êvent
ç75+h€ìir
$3O0/event

OVERNIGHT CAMPTNG FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Utility Site lCtatlam Counry Resident)

Utility Site lNon-Counry Resident)

Non-Utility Site (ctaltam

County Resident)

Non-Utility Site (Non-Counry Resident)

\l^^ D-,-+ì! \¿'^,,+1^ l\*,-^.^i-^+i,-.^rrvrr r rvfrr rvq¿n ETð¡rc

$ 3Ojlvehicle/site/night
$ 3449/vehic I e/s ite/ni ght
$245vehicle or tent
site/night
$?Sjlvehicle or tent site

@
the-u+i+i+y+a+el

Includes use of
restrooms,
showers, and
garbage
receptacles.

VEHICLE STORAGE FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

RV s/Trai lers/B oats/C ars
Vehicle/Equipment under 10' tall
Vehicle/Equipment over 10' tall

$ i.504/l inear foot/month
$ 4. 005/l inear foo t/month
Leasehold Excise Tax will
be added to fees as

aþpropriate2

Available starting
September 1 and
ending May 31

the following
year, and is first
come, first
served.

MISCELLANEOUS FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS



FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE202}4

Additional County Staff Time $457Olhour
Fair Grievance Fee $2s Fee refunded if

Grievance is
found in favor of
Grievant.

50% off profit and private rental fees on all facilities when used by a 4-H or FFA sanctioned
event.

2 The current Leasehold Excise Tax Rate is 12.84% and is subject to change without notice. This
tax nertains r¡nlt Vehicle Storace

lallam Co
rental fèe contract.s and

23.06 orl tt.r otlate
set lees tbr larce snecial srouo satherinss or overnir{ht rallies based on

ct-¡sts ol tàcilities u numbcr of oarticinants- and risk ol the Drosrams inrolred."

8*Pri ces are sr lh iect to chanse **


